
Student Support and Assistance
Stage 3 of the Frederick Community College Roadmap to Resilience and Recovery plan 

Effective Monday, June 7, 2021 - Student Affairs* hours of operation for all services will be 8:30 a.m. 

to 4:30 p.m., Monday through Friday. This includes virtual services and in-person options available by 

appointment.  Walk-in assistance will be available for questions and guidance on campus.  

Student Affairs is here to support your success.  If you are struggling to figure out how to get the 

support you need, email assist@frederick.edu or call 301-846-2469.   

Student Affairs departments can be contacted using the following information. 

DEPARTMENT EMAIL TELEPHONE 

Student Help Line Assist@frederick.edu 301-846-2469

Admissions Admissions@frederick.edu 301-624-2716

Adult Services AdultServices@frederick.edu 301-846-2483

Athletics Athletics@frederick.edu 301-846-2500
Behavioral Health & Wellness KManwiller@frederick.edu 301-624-2757

Career & Academic Planning Services 
 (CAPS) Academic Advising 

Advising Contact Form 301-846-2471

 (CAPS) Career Services Careercenter@frederick.edu 301-846-2471

 (CAPS) Transfer Services TransferCenter@frederick.edu 301-846-2471

Center for Student Engagement (CSE) Studentengagement@frederick.edu 301-624-2793

 (CSE) Student Clubs & Organizations JMoxley@frederick.edu 301-624-2793

Dean of Students Deanofstudents@frederick.edu 301-846-2469

Disability Access Services DisabilityServices@frederick.edu 301-846-2408

Financial Aid (FA) FinancialAid@frederick.edu 301-846-2620

 (FA) Federal Work-Study FWS@frederick.edu 301-846-2620

 (FA) Student Loans LoansAtFCC@frederick.edu 301-846-2620

 (FA) Satisfactory Academic Progress SAPAppeals@frederick.edu 301-846-2620

Multicultural Student Services MSS@frederick.edu 301-624-2894

Registration & Records (R&R) Registration@frederick.edu 301-846-2431

 (R&R) Graduation graduation@frederick.edu 301-846-2431

 (R&R) Transfer Evaluations, Incoming Transcripts TransferEvaluation@frederick.edu 301-846-2431

 (R&R) Transcript Requests, Outgoing FCC Transcripts TranscriptRequest@frederick.edu 301-846-2431

Veterans and Military Services Veterans@frederick.edu 301-624-2836

*Student Affairs includes the following departments: Admissions, Adult Services, Athletics, Behavioral Health & Wellness, 
Career & Academic Planning Services, Center for Student Engagement, Dean of Students, Disability Access Services, Financial 
Aid, Multicultural Student Services, Registration & Records, and Veteran & Military Services.
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